Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 12/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Eduardo L. Quioc Richard W. Morgan Bryan T. Cole	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TK Holdings, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 27, 2013	Street Address: 69700 Powell Road			
	City: Armada State: Michigan Country: USA Zip: 48005			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/859,701 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: L. C. Begin & Associates, PLLC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Street Address: 510 Highland Ave.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed @ real+ @ara Payment Form ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Milford	8. Payment Information			
State: MI Zip: 48381 Phone Number: (248) 889-5875				
Fax Number: (248) 887-7664	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Figu Steward Signature Lisa Steward	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 030500 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention GA	AS GENERATING SYSTEM		
As a below named inventor, I	hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
X The attached	The attached application, or		
United State	United States application or PCT international application number 13/859, 701 filed on 4-6:19, 2013		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.			
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TK HOLDINGS INC. organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Armada, Michigan, County of Macomb and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTO	OR		
Inventor: Eduardo L. Qui	Date: 3/27/19		
Signature:			
Note: An Application Data Sheet additional declaration form for each	et (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an		

PATENT REEL: 030500 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion	GAS GENERATING SYSTEM	
As a below name	d invento	or, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:			
×	The atta	ached application, or	
×	United States application or PCT international application number 13/859,701 filed on April 9,2013		
The above-identi	fied appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	n the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.			
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
HOLDINGS INC Armada, Michiga other legal represabove-identified applications and or names, or in mother legal represa	 organisan, Count sentatives application to receive my name, sentatives luding al 	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TK zed and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at try of Macomb, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or s, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the on including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make a Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name at its or their election, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or s, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in l applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, e applications.	
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.			
LEGAL NAME (OF INVE	ENTOR	
Inventor:	ichard W	Morgan Date: 27 Mar (3	
Signature: V	7011		
		Shoot (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an or each additional inventor.	

PATENT REEL: 030500 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventio	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GAS GENERATING SYSTEM	
TIME OF THE SHIP	/	GAS GENERATING STSTEM	
As a below named	invento	r, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:			
	The attached application, or		
7 !& } 	United S	States application or PCT international application number 3/857,70 filed on April 9, 2013	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.			
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TK HOLDINGS INC. organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Armada, Michigan, County of Macomb, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the nights granted herein.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF	INVE	VTOR	
Inventor: Brya	an T. Co	Date: 3-27-13	
Signature:			
Note: An Application additional declaration	n Data S form for	heet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an each additional inventor.	
		1	

PATENT REEL: 030500 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 05/28/2013